10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Chapman, Melissa
BUS NUMBER: 1

TIME

7:55 AM

8:00 AM
8:01 AM
8:02 AM
8:04 AM
8:07 AM
8:13 AM
8:15 AM
8:17 AM
8:18 AM
8:19 AM
8:20 AM
8:25 AM
8:26 AM
8:30 AM
8:43 AM
8:49 AM

8:50 AM

BUS 01 - ES AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ARRIVE/DEPART INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

LOADING ZONE

1288 ROHR RD

1304 ROHR RD

1416 ROHR RD

1751 ROHR RD

2225 ROHR RD

14 OAK RD-RENTAL OFFICE

B DR & BUCKEYE CIR

BUCKEYE CIR & CDR

BIRCHPL & C DR

BIRCH PL & G DR

22 MAPLE RD

2670 BIXBY RD

2638 BIXBY RD

2888 BIXBY RD

HAMILTON ELEMENTARY

PRESCHOOL LOADING ZONE

HAPS

START TIME: 07:55 am DISTANCE: 15.69

FINISH TIME: 08:50 am NO STUDENTS.55

TOTAL TIME: 0:55 NO STOPS: 18
 COUNT N

'+ S O— =1 To 0 S—
R —— PICHK P ssscvessauian
A — 1 Tor - ——
I seomsecms PICK UP csescoseszncas
1 e PICK UP sesssescn
B s [5]=T0] N o] o ——
L T ——— {lo] V] - ——
15 e =] e 1] - S
2O PRI AP ossmsmssssis
T =TT51, | - S
PICK UP scsssaesces:
7 A BICK UP s
8 0 s DROP OFF s=ecmvne
8 @ e 5]200]=K o] o < —
- R e — p]200]=No] o cpN——
L T — DROP OFF semsmmmmsenmmsene
S — DROPOFE o snssinsas
0 DROP R s

Page 1



BUS 01 -ES PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:40 pm DISTANCE: 0.00
DRIVER NAME: Chapman, Melissa FINISH TIME: 04:18 pm NO STUDENTS.60
BUS NUMBER: 1 TOTAL TIME: 0:38 NO STOPS: 17

" TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT

1 3:40PM HAPS e PICK UP soee e
2 3:41PM PRESCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 e DROP OFF ey
3 3:43PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY < S — (=] [0] G U | = J S —
4 347PM 1288 ROHR RD H e DROP OFF ---mmemmmmmeee
5 3:48PM 1304 ROHRRD 0 3 sesscssesssse [5]=10] =K 0] = - u——
6 3:49PM 1416 ROHRRD s DROP OFF -sssscssisomissnes
7 351PM 1751 ROHR RD M meseesssesac DROP OFF ssssssscsassasisss
8 3:58PM 14 OAK RD-RENTAL OFFICE A4 00 smeesscans DROP OFF e
9 4.00PM BDR&BUCKEYECIR B 1 T — DROP OFF seesesseae
10 4:02 PM BUCKEYE CIR & CDR E DR BEE s
11 403PM BIRCHPL &C DR 8 A — DROP OFF --eemmmmmmmmemee
12 404 PM BIRCHPL & GDR S, | J P [2]=10] =1 0] = ~——
13 4:06 PM 22 MAPLE RD T e DROP OFF ---eoenoocnoes
14 4:12PM ALOHA DR & ALUM CREEK DR U EERUM B]=10) =i, = -~ ——
15 4:15PM 2670 BIXBY RD 0 00000 sssmecsceses []=( 9] =il g = ~TAO——
16 4:17PM 2638 BIXBY RD D 0 sz (]2 {82 ip) = HEIRETR——
17 418 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE i s DB GEE s

Page 1



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Williams, Lloyd
BUS NUMBER: 15

TIME

1 8:04 AM
2 8.07AM
3 811AM
4 B813AM
5 815AM
6 816 AM
7 817 AM
8 819AM
9 823AM
10 8:35 AM
11 8:42 AM

12 8:50 AM

BUS 15- ES AM

START TIME: 08:04 am
FINISH TIME: 08:50 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:46

DISTANCE: 12.16
NO STUDENTS.Z5
NO STOPS: 12

~ COUNT

LOCATION/COMMENT

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0
783 LONDON GROVEPORT RD 0
1958 SPRUCE DR 16
1880 SPRUCE DR 9
1838 SPRUCE DR 6
1782 SPRUCE DR 3
1736 SPRUCE DR 1
1750 PINE ST 17
1826 PINE ST 13
4800 REESE RD 0
HAMILTON ELEMENTARY -71
HAPS 4

Page 1



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Williams, Lloyd
BUS NUMBER: 15

TIME

1 3:40PM
2 3:43PM
3 3:51PM
4 4:.00PM
5 4.02PM
6 4.04PM
7 4:.06 PM
8 4:07PM
9 4:.09PM
10 411 PM
11 4:25PM

12 4:31 PM

BUS 15 - ES PM

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.Z6
NO STOPS: 12

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:31 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:51

A LOCATION/COMMENT

HAPS

HAMILTON ELEMENTARY

783 LONDON GROVEPORT RD

1958 SPRUCE DR

1880 SPRUCE DR

1838 SPRUCE DR

1782 SPRUCE DR

1736 SPRUCE DR

1750 PINE ST

1826 PINE ST

4800 REESE RD

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE

COUNT
.- S — PICK UP =--emmemmeemmenaee
7 5 | — = (ol Q] - —
+ S S SS ———— DROP OFF -wemsmrmemmemeee-
Al 000 sssssesesee DROP OFF ———esenaneee-
B 0 e [01=T0] = 0] S——
B s DROP OFF —--eocsoansianas
B e DROP OFF sossssnssaiss
A 0 e (5]={0] =K o] o EE——
- N— DROP OFF rreesriizess
E. . J O — DROP OFF —-emmemmemnenes
'+ (S (3]=10] =10 ] = ———
B 2@ s DROP OFF ————e—smema

Page 2



BUS 03 - ES AM

START TIME: 08:01 am
FINISH TIME: 08:49 am

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Bonner, Tina

DISTANCE: 0.00

NO STUDENTS.Z8

BUS NUMBER: 3 TOTAL TIME: 0:48 NO STOPS: 10

" TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT _ o

1 801 AM tgzgﬁgizﬁgr INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL [ N — PICK P o
2 814AM ORCHARDLN & POPLAR ST - S ——— PICK. P —-roomamsssczases
3 8:16AM ORCHARD LN & SEDAN AVE Ti setesessesnemss (=TT 0] 4 1| - —
4 818 AM 2098 SEDAN AVE B ssseesemeseenes =1 0] L4l U] = —
5 820AM 4401 TROTTER DR 14 FRARRNETADTRUNIN | = ;. <} [ | = T A———
6 822AM BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & PALAMINO DR 10 00000 sesssceescousos PICK P sseusssocosnnnn
7 824 AM BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & THELMA DR 97 0 sescoumcsssua =1 {0 o 0| - ———
8 8:31AM DEXTERCT & RATHMELL RD 9 e o 1[0d 7 ] = e ————
9 840AM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY FT ecemeemmemeemee- DROP OFF suseamtemzse
10 849 AM HAPS S — DROE OFF ~ss—smeccszzsy

Page 3



BUS 03 - ES PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:41 pm DISTANCE: 0.00
DRIVER NAME: Bonner, Tina FINISH TIME: 04:10 pm NO STUDENTS.83
BUS NUMBER: 3 TOTAL TIME: 0:29 NO STOPS: 10
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT . " count ) '

1 3:41PM HAPS - M ey PICK [P smssummusssssass
2 3:43PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY 81 2 sssmeseemesny PICK UP seesssmme s
3 3:50PM ORCHARDLN & POPLAR ST B o J O — [3]=10] =N 6] = —
4 3:52PM ORCHARD LN & SEDAN AVE T emessmmesssees DROP OFF —--o——eisiionn
5 3:54PM 2098 SEDAN AVE B sestietemiuees [3]=10] =K 0] ol - ———
6 3:56PM POPLAR ST & TROTTERDR HE 0 s [3]270)] =10 = = ——
7 3:58PM BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & PALAMINO DR AT s [5]=10] =N 0] =] = ——
8 4.00PM THELMA DR AND BRIDLEWOOD BLVD G s DR O P QEErsssssermmsssusss
9 4:.07PM DEXTERCT & RATHMELL RD 8 000000 s BDROP OFF wsusssacsusasn
10 410 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE 0 s ORGP OEF sssmscassssassanas

Page 4



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Young, Rene
BUS NUMBER: 2

BUS 02 - ES AM

START TIME: 08:15 am
FINISH TIME: 08:45 am

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.62

TIME
1 815AM
2 820 AM
3 8:23AM
4 824 AM
5 8:28 AM
6 830 AM
7 831 AM
8 8:33AM
9 8:38AM

10 8:45 AM

TOTAL TIME: 0:30 NO STOPS: 10

LOCATION/COMMENT ) COUNT | i o

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 @ e PICK UP sessseens
MARTINSBURG DR & SHENANDOAH VALLEY DR B e BIER 1B s
CHAMBERSBURG RD & CULPEPPER CT 2 rererermeecssmeess PICK UP e
DUNN CT & PETERSBURG RD 15 eeeememememmmeen =] o] L U] = —
OAK MILL DR & OAK VILLAGE DR S & - =] Q1 U] = ———
OAK BREEZE DR & OAKWIND DR A s PICHK: VP smmsimmsnnnmnmnms
343 OAK VILLAGE DR 0 o PICK VP wscscssmsmsssssn
421 OAK VILLAGE DR 4 smseessssecisos =TT e - | c e —
HAMILTON ELEMENTARY B8 0 e DROP OFF wecssecsecssusus
HAPS e DROP OFF ---cncmmmmemeeeee

Page 5



BUS 02 - ES PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:41 pm DISTANCE: 0.00

DRIVER NAME: Young, Rene FINISH TIME: 04:04 pm NO STUDENTS.64

BUS NUMBER: 2 TOTAL TIME: 0:23 NO STOPS: 11

" TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ' COUNT .
1 3:41PM HAPS 4 ssssssessmaen: PIOK PPl s
2 3:43PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY B0 000 s [21Tad gl (] - e —
3 3:49PM 4183 PARSONS AVE 0 W e DROP OEF s
4 3:50PM MARTINSBURG DR & SHENANDOAH VALLEY DR A7 e DROP OFF s
5 3:53PM DUNNCT & PETERSBURG RD B emesmeee— [5]270] =1 0] =1 = —
6 3:55PM CHAMBERSBURG RD & CULPEPPER CT -3 SR | =1 | =1 @ | = = ——
7 3:58PM OAK MILL DR & OAK VILLAGE DR F., S UCP O SR O —— [5]=10 121 0] =1 =~ —
8 4.00PM OAK BREEZE DR & OAKWIND DR a0 s DROPOFE o
9 4:.01PM 343 OAKVILLAGE DR A0 s DROP{OFF wsssssssssssses
10 4:03PM 421 OAK VILLAGE DR e DROP OFF svecscucse
11 4:.04 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE 8 @ sssessaas DROP. R cessuussnss

Page 6



AIDE:

BUS NUMBER: 5

TIME

1 810AM

2 815AM
3 817AM
4 8:21AM
5 8:23AM
6 8:26 AM
7 831AM
8 8:35AM
9 8:38AM

10 8:44 AM

BUS 05 - ES AM

START TIME: 08:10 am

DISTANCE: 0.00

DRIVER NAME: Bowman, Tammy FINISH TIME: 08:46 am NO STUDENTS.45
TOTAL TIME: 0:36 NO STOPS: 11
LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
fgﬁgﬁgigﬁ? INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 0 e PICK UP —mmoemeeeeemee
4080 SWALLOWFIELD ST 7 emmemmemeeeemeennn BICKUP e
735 REDFORD AVE - R WU (=TT ol Q] = —
100 OBETZ RD-CHILDRENS ACADEMY 3 e [>T oyl U] = —
SOUTHPOINT @ CHATTERMARK - U — [=1T 01 @ U] = I
BUFFALO CT & SOUTHPOINT BLVD 18 0000 cosoccoeoscs PICK UP esassasuans
4183 PARSONS AVE 1 e PICK UP <ccemmemmemmemeeee
4871 PARSONS AVE g = ceersesscieu 5]z (0] 2 0] o = ea———
HAMILTON ELEMENTARY I BROP OFF sccsesassiezees:
HAPS . U DROP OFF —--eememmememe
ARRIVE BUS GARAGE e DROP OFF -

11 8:46 AM

Page 7



1

BUS 05 - ES PM

DISTANCE: 0.00

AIDE: START TIME: 03:41 pm
DRIVER NAME: Bowman, Tammy FINISH TIME: 04:08 pm NO STUDENTS.42
BUS NUMBER: 5 TOTAL TIME: 0:27 NO STOPS: 10
"TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT ) " COUNT o o
3:41 PM HAPS ¢ (2] Ty L ] = P ES———
3:43 PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY 41 R = | (o 4 U | - TR,
3.47 PM 100 OBETZ RD K 2 — DROP OFF —-—---rccccasmass
3:49 PM SOUTHPOINT @ CHATTERMARK A5 e [5]={0] =X @) = ~N—————
3:52 PM BUFFALO CT & SOUTHPQINT BLVD 1 e —— [5]=T0] =1 0] =l =u—
3:57 PM 735 REDFORD AVE B e [5]210] = 0] = =R—
3:50 PM 4080 SWALLOWFIELD ST B0 sesessasswsssen D210 8 @) - S —
4:02 PM 4183 PARSONS AVE L e (D=0 o @] o - A ——
4:06 PM 4871 PARSONS AVE 0 = sesesscace DROP OFF --sccimmmannmmnnns
0 4:.08 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE F 0 e (B]-{0] il o] o SiEEEE——

Page 8



BUS 06 - ES AM

AIDE: START TIME: 08:14 am DISTANCE: 0.00

DRIVER NAME: Willis, Darla FINISH TIME: 08:46 am NO STUDENTS.Q0

BUS NUMBER: 6 TOTAL TIME: 0:32 NO STOPS: 13

" TIME  LOCATION/ICOMMENT " COUNT B
1 8:14 AM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 3= esmeemmemeno =11 01 -4l ] = —
2 818 AM BELFORD AVE & LINDEL CT & LINDEL DR 4 meeseseessese—ee PICK UP =mmmmmmeemmmmmmeee
3 820AM BELFORD AVE & SUTHERLAND DR B s PICK UP —seecmmmmeemaeee
4 823 AM EDGEVIEW RD & SUTHERLAND DR 5 SETORTIPRRBRURNE - ;. - J ||| = SO
5 8:25AM EDGEVIEW RD & PREMIER DR & 0 ssessessesouss = . 1] = ——
6 827 AM OLYMPIA DR & RAMPART RD 13 0 cosssasesaee =110] 4] || o FER——
7 829AM ALBURN DR & ASTORIA AVE 6 0 sisssesicoaiiigme PICKUP saseessnas
8 8:31AM ASTORIA AVE & BELFORD AVE 13 0 e BIEKUP e
9 832AM ASTORIA AVE & KINSMAN ST 10— PICK UP ==smesscrmmaiaiaas
10 8:35AM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY B0 mmememmmeemmee— [5]=10] =K 0] =)
11 8:44 AM PRESCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 = s [5]=10)] =X 0] =1 = ——
12 8:45AM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE 0 csssmsssssess QRO OF Biscstsesizusmmmms
13 846 AM HAPS B oo B] =10 ~1i @] o SRR

Page 9



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Willis, Darla

BUS 06 - ES PM

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:11 pm

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.20

BUS NUMBER: 6 TOTAL TIME: 0:31 NO STOPS: 11

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ' "COUNT S T o
1 340PM HAPS - YU BICK UP s
2 343PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY 84 simmmmmmmsscs PIGK P cemsmassadsainms
3 3:52PM BELFORD AVE & LINDEL DR T T — DROBOEE anrmomessisims
4 3:54PM BELFORD AVE & SUTHERLAND DR L i J e S (31101 =10 =] =~ —
5 3:57PM EDGEVIEW RD & SUTHERLAND DR -5 ssmmiiisissisizy HROPOER smsesmmmmnrennasse
6 3:59PM EDGEVIEW RD & PREMIER DR Ad 0 s (D]270] 2K 0 o S —
7 4:02PM OLYMPIA DR & RAMPART RD A8 s DROP OFF scmumccamses
8 4:04 PM ALBURN DR & ASTORIA AVE - T B 2{8) = g] = ~TErE———
9 4:06 PM ASTORIA AVE & BELFORD AVE B — (1=16] =210 | = —EONET————1
10 4:08 PM ASTORIA AVE & KINSMAN ST B T —— Bzle] il - EE——
11 411 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE O = ssetssescsssecse [5]210] =1 6] =1 = —

Page 10



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Large-Beshara, Lori
BUS NUMBER: 7

BUS 07 - ES AM

START TIME: 08:08 am
FINISH TIME: 08:42 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:34

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.74
NO STOPS: 18

~ TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 8:08AM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE [0 —— PICK P socosoimines
2 8:15AM 4243 SESTOS DR T T — PICK P ——oreiesiaes
3 8:17AM KARIBA DR & UMIAK DR - U — =T o1 QL U] = [ —
4 8:18 AM NIPIGON DR & UMIAK DR B s PICK UP =-eemmmmmmmmeemmeme
5 8:19AM 1350 RANDAN DR F esesccscunsues =11, 1| = D——
6 8:20AM 1226 OBETZRD 0 00000 sseesscecsss DROP OFE scsssmsimsmonsse
7 821AM 1158 OBETZ RD D 0 g 3]218] i) o Z P E—
8 821AM 1142 OBETZRD . PICK UP sesce s cnnuus
9 821AM 1134 OBETZRD [0 T — DROFPOFF cussemnnme
10 822 AM 1118 OBETZ RD 1 e =] (o] dl | - ST S——
11 8:22 AM 1080 OBETZ RD SMALL WORLD - 7 U —— (=TT 01 Q| = —
12 8:24 AM BREATHITT AVE & OWSLEY ST B s PICK UP =mmmemmmmmmmmemee
13 825AM BREATHITT AVE & CLABBER RD B e =110 4 U] = —
14 8:26 AM BREATHITT AVE & JESSAMINE PL & e =16 41 1) o P —
15 8:27 AM BREATHITT AVE & BREATHITT PL B s =] T] 4 1| o
16 8:29 AM ALUATON ST & HEISLEY DR 9 000 mssmesoaaa PICK UP ssssusssmssa
17 8:35 AM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY T« T — DROP OFF cusueasues
18 8:42 AM HAPS - BROD OEF wsssrmenn

Page 11



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Large-Beshara, Lori
BUS NUMBER: 7

BUS 07 - ES PM

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:20 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:40

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.Z0
NO STOPS: 17

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT  COUNT S

340 PM HAPS A = ssecmcemecemee (=] (] 1| - O ——
3:43PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY By 000 s =10 U] =] —
3:53 PM 4242 SESTOS DR A 0 ccsssssseesess (5] =10 = 0] =] = ———
3:55PM KARIBA DR & UMIAK DR B e (91216 20 @] o IR
3:57 PM NIPIGON DR & UMIAK DR A msssessmoe DROE OFF: csscsssmmmmss
3:58 PM 1350 RANDAN DR B e ORGP OFF sz
4:00 PM 1226 OBETZ RD [0 — [5]=10)] =2 0] = S ———
4:01 PM 1142 OBETZ RD o DROP OFF —--e-—ociccsine:
4:02PM 1134 OBETZ RD. o O DROP OFF --cecmmmmmemmmne-
4:03PM 1118 OBETZ RD O (O R U [0]210] 2 0] =] = ————
4:04 PM 1080 OBETZ RD - SMALL WORLD HAD s [5]=10)] =N 0] =f S —
4:06 PM BREATHITT AVE & OWSLEY ST B sesssssssescs 5] 0] 20 ] =
4:07 PM BREATHITT AVE & CLABBER RD o 0 ssssssccamoco 9] 208 20 = e e n———
4:08 PM BREATHITT AVE & JESSAMINE PL e DROP OFF scmcmscminsins
410 PM BREATHITT AVE & BREATHITT PL 3  smsaeeee b1 2a,| = P
4:12 PM ALUATON ST & HEISLEY DR N DROPOEE sessmesee
420 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE 0! 0 s DROP OFF —m-orommmmemmiia

Page 12



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Shepard, Ashleigh
BUS NUMBER: 14

BUS 14 - ES AM

START TIME: 08:00 am
FINISH TIME: 08:48 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:48

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.366
NO STOPS: 13

TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT - COUNT
1 800AM QORSLYEIDEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 8 s BICK UP e
2 8:09AM 67 COTTAGE ST 5 oo PICK UP sessssaeous
3 810AM CANAL ST & COTTAGE ST - S ——— BICK 1P ccosmspasnsen
4 812AM 47 JACKSON ST [0 1 — DROP OFF ommciosmsey
5 818 AM 6621 LOCKBOURNE RD 3/ [5]=00) =N 0] = = ——
6 8:19AM 6699 LOCKBOURNE RD . [T =T 0] U] = —
7 824 AM CANAL RD & LOCKBOURNE RD 0 @ e [5)10] 2 0] =] S —
8 8:26 AM KILBOURNE & WILLIAMS ST T smesesocms PICK UP sesescsssasnsonss
9 8:28AM TOWN HALL 3 oo =1 (] 1] o e
10 8:30 AM COMMERCE ST & LOCK ST 5 0 sy =] i | = ——
11 843 AM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY | DROP OFF cessuswszes:
12 847 AM HAPS | R — DROP OEE s
13 8:48 AM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE (o I — [5]=10] =1 0] = = N—

Page 13



BUS 14- ES PM

DISTANCE: 0.00

AIDE: START TIME: 03:41 pm

DRIVER NAME: Shepard, Ashleigh FINISH TIME: 04:29 pm NO STUDENTS.595

BUS NUMBER: 14 TOTAL TIME: 0:48 NO STOPS: 11

" TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT T
1 3:41PM HAPS 1 e PICK 0P susmenesaese
2 3:43PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY .- PICK P oceessssresniess
3 3:51PM CANAL ST & COTTAGE ST JG essbescssmeemees [B]{0) =1 0] =1 —N—
4 3:53PM 47 JACKSON ST B cessussesseoces DROP OFF —mcmmmmmemmmeee
5 4:.00PM 6621 LOCKBOURNE RD D 0 s 5]=10) 24 2] =~
6 4:.01PM 6699 LOCKBOURNE RD o s DROP DEE sosmsacsnstsssce
7 4:.06 PM CANAL RD & LOCKBOURNE RD 0 = oo DROP OFF ssssssssumasaass
8 408 PM ?:-Iill_ELll_Aléh:% ST & KILBOURNE (FIRST ALLY ON B e DROP OFF —eeeeeeemeemeeeee
9 4.10PM 80 COMMERCE ST (TOWN HALL) e DREOP OFF seesssuieaa
10 4:12PM COMMERCE ST & LOCK ST T — DROP OFF s enuuuss
11 429 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE (o J O — DROP DEE cosssmuas:

Page 14



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Hogle, Matt
BUS NUMBER: 9

BUS 09 - ES AM

START TIME: 07:55 am
FINISH TIME: 08:50 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:55

DISTANCE: 12.63
NO STUDENTS.Z5
NO STOPS: 15

" TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:55AM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE § = sesssasans BICH DB wssssnsssas
2 8:.03AM 6831 SHOOKRD (o e — DROP OFEF sisoras s
3 8:07AM SPRUCEDR & SPRUCEDRE - S —— PICK: P rem i s
4 B8:09 AM CEDAR ST & SPRUCE DR B ccssssscsesmesmmess [=1To] L U] = —
5 8:10AM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCE DR § = seeescee PICK UP =smcmmmmmmmemmmee
6 8:12AM 1562 PINE ST 7 SO, =) o) - || = OSSR
7 813AM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCEDRE 4 s PICK [P s assssasumsissons
8 814 AM A AVE & PINE ST 4 gesseseccacmen =11 ] i [ = E——
9 8:16 AM 31 BUCKEYE CIR T s [T et | - EEE——
10 8:18 AM 272 BUCKEYE CIR 18 ememmmmemmeseeees PICKUP s
11 8:20 AM BUCKEYE CIR & ELM RD . BICK B s
12 8:30 AM 6352 LOCKBOURNE RD T o — PICK UP: comsnessnnessnaes
13 8:33 AM 5830 LOCKBOURNE RD I PICK UP wmcememmmmmmmmmeme
14 842 AM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY FF 0 s DROP OFF ——-mmmmmmmmeeee
15 8:50 AM HAPS A s DROP OFF ---cmmmmemmemmeee

Page 15



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Hogle, Matt
BUS NUMBER: 9

BUS 09 - ES PM

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:31 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:51

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.Z0
NO STOPS: 15

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 3:40PM HAPS 0 0 sssessscssacs FIOK UP sossssnsssmosisnn
2 3:43PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY 20000 e BICR P sssssasssmumss
3 3:58PM 31 BUCKEYECIR O DEOP OFF cesssascecsccrans
4 4.00PM 272 BUCKEYE CIR B L O — GROD OFF weermsas
5 4:.02PM BUCKEYE CIR & ELM RD . & S [5]=T0] =1 0] = ~I———
6 4:05PM 6831 SHOOK RD [ [5]270] 21 0] =1 = ——
7 4:06PM SPRUCEDR & SPRUCEDRE B s [5]=10] = 0] = = ——
8 4:.08PM CEDAR ST & SPRUCE DR B e DROPOFF =ocseommmosms
9 4:09PM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCE DR B e DROP OFF -—-commmmmmmmmeee
10 4:11 PM 1562 PINE ST B - e ] =]0) 20 8] o I EETE——
11 4:12PM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCEDRE B — DROP OFF s
12 413PM A AVE & PINE ST B e DROP OEF suneemmesn
13 4:21PM 6352 LOCKBOURNE RD A1 e DROP OFE mmammmemmesemeese
14 4:24 PM 5830 LOCKBOURNE RD o O —— [5]=T0] = 0] =| = —
15 4:31 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE b s [5]=101 =) = I —

Page 16



BUS 16 - ES AM

DISTANCE: 10.62

AIDE: START TIME: 0810 am
DRIVER NAME: Nance, Naomi FINISH TIME: 08:45 am NO STUDENTS.65
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:35 NO STOPS: 11
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT - COUNT -
1 810am ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING B e A s
ZONE
2 8:15AM GARRARD DR & MENIFEE AVE 4 seeeeeasio PICK UP s
3 816AM 1566 METCALFE AVE L — PICK UP reciemenss
4 8:18 AM GRAYSON DR & MENIFEE AVE - L — =T o] | = —
5 8:22AM GRAVES DR & MAGOFFIN AVE . ¢ =TT o] LU | = —
6 8:25AM GALLATIN DR & MAGOFFIN AVE - - e N — PICK UP. cssmmmsanmrersann==
7 827 AM 4049 GROVEPORT RD - 1ST ALLEY ON THE B s e
RIGHT
8 8:29 AM LANCASTER ST @ SERVICE ALLEY B o =110] 4 (] ~ e OT———
9 8:30AM 4305 ANDY GROOM BLVD @ K&M MARKET - RS — PICK UP —ecceemmemmmeenee
10 8:38 AM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY T T — [3]=10]=e] = ————
11 8:45 AM HAPS 600000 ssesseacgeea DEREOP OFF scssesccsssccsis

Page 17



BUS 16 - ES PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:40 pm DISTANCE: 0.00

DRIVER NAME: Nance, Naomi FINISH TIME: 04:25 pm NO STUDENTS.67

BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:45 NO STOPS: 10
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT o ~ COUNT 7
1 3:40PM HAPS | o =) [ < ] - P ——
2 343PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY B3 00 ecsesecccocac =1{6] 41 || = ———
3 3:56 PM GARRARD DR & MENIFEE AVE B, 0 s DROP OFF wcossscsssun
4 3:58PM 1566 METCALFE AVE U — DROP OFF wu-osstmcsois
5 4:.00PM 4095 GRAYSON DR K 7 - [5]=70) =10 = = ——
6 404 PM GRAVES DR & MAGOFFIN AVE AY memeeeemmemmme (5] =T0] =X 0] =1 ~——
7 4:.07PM GALLATIN DR & MAGOFFIN AVE 3 s [5]=10] =1 0] = ~J S ——
8 4:10PM LANCASTER ST @ SERVICE ALLEY B e DROE OF P ssssnnnsinnsress
9 4:11PM 4305 ANDY GROOM BLVD @ K&M MARKET 7 e (3] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
10 4.25PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE 0 0 ssssssssdessseees (3] 510 o) = —eer—

Page 18



BUS 08- ES AM

DISTANCE: 9.04
NO STUDENTS.66
NO STOPS: 15

AIDE: START TIME: 08:10 am

DRIVER NAME: Hall, Shaun FINISH TIME: 08:49 am
BUS NUMBER: 8 TOTAL TIME: 0:39

TIME LOCATIONSCOMMENT  COUNT
1 810 AM ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 0 PICK UP —eeeeooe
ZONE
2 8:15AM 1841 LISLE AVE | (=110l ] =
3 816 AM MARLBORO AVE & MATHEWS AVE B0 e PIC K P siommsnssmismmmisimsin
4 8:17AM MATHEWS AVE & W ARCADIA AVE B e =3 [0 4 | = ———
5 8:18AM MATHEWS AVE & OBETZ AVE 2 e PIEK. [P sssucssscnmmsssss
6 8:19AM BACK SIDE OF COMMUNITY CENTER - e e PICK (P s
7 820AM HILLCREST AVE & ROGGIE AVE 1 o PICK UP soessrasmeree
8 821AM ROGGIE AVE & W ARCADIA AVE 7 PICRUP s
9 822 AM MARLBORO AVE & ROGGIE AVE 3 e [=1[ 0] Q1 U] = —
10 8:24 AM HANNING DR & TERA ALTARD 1o T — (=101 U] =
11 8:26 AM HALFHILL WAY & HARSTON AVE 10 e PICK UP e
12 8:28 AM 1426 HACKWORTH ST T escecsssssessenssss PICK UP cemmemmmeemeeeee
13 8:30 AM HABERSACK AVE & HALFHILL WAY 2 OSSO — PICK UP sscssasussssmssnie
14 8:42 AM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY B2 0 esseessssssesss 0]2{0] =8 @] = ~TER—
15 849 AM HAPS ai  esdesassesssssues DROP OFF sesscpusseasunss

Page 19



BUS 08 - ES PM

DISTANCE: 0.00

AIDE: START TIME: 03:41 pm
DRIVER NAME: Hall, Shaun FINISH TIME: 04:27 pm NO STUDENTS.64
BUS NUMBER: 8 TOTAL TIME: 0:46 NO STOPS: 15
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT - - '

1 3:41PM HAPS B 0 emeessessssesessess =1 (1 | = ——
2 3:43PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY L PICK UP —-eemmmmemmmeemeee
3 3:52PM HANNING DR & TERA ALTA RD %, i /U ————— (D] =(0] =N 0] = = ——
4 3:54 PM HALFHILL WAY & HARSTON AVE B ssmessssssuss (D] ={0] =1 @) = =S ——
5 3:56PM 1426 HACKWORTH ST 8 000 esseeessase DROP OFF =ssssciccazacaizs
6 3:58PM HABERSACK AVE & HALFHILL WAY HE e 8] 8=l 5 | TR
7 3:59PM 1841 LISLE AVE I DROP OFF --cemmcmmmmmeeae
8 4:.03PM MARLBORO AVE & MATHEWS AVE 8 — [B]=10] =1 0] = = ————
9 4.04PM MATHEWS AVE & W ARCADIA AVE 53 meessesssesessses (5] =10] =X 0] =1 I —
10 4.05PM MATHEWS AVE & OBETZ AVE G2 e [D]270] =10 = ~I—
11 4.06 PM BACK SIDE OF COMMUNITY CENTER 2 esesscossedssiss DROP OF Fssssssanss
12 4:07 PM HILLCREST AVE & ROGGIE AVE B s DROPOEE sumscausisssis
13 4.08 PM ROGGIE AVE & W ARCADIA AVE S8 sccesssssses (0] =1a] =5 p] = maee——
14 4:.09 PM MARLBORO AVE & ROGGIE AVE B Ssssaee DROF OFF s
15 4:27 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE I i DROP OFF =sermsseomenccens

Page 20



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Booth, Ashley
BUS NUMBER: 13

 TIME

8:06 AM

8:10 AM

8:12 AM

8:15 AM

8:17 AM

8:18 AM

8:19 AM

8:20 AM

8:21 AM

8:22 AM

8:23 AM

8:25 AM

8:28 AM

8:30 AM

8:31 AM

8:33 AM

8:43 AM

8:50 AM

BUS 13 - ES AM

TOTAL TIME: 0:44

START TIME: 08:06 am
FINISH TIME: 08:50 am

DISTANCE: 8.88
NO STUDENTS.65
NO STOPS: 18

LOCATION/COMMENT

ARRIVE/DEPART INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
LOADING ZONE

ASHWOOD RD & FERMAN RD
HIGBEE DR S & S OHIO AVE

937 ALLISON DR

979 ALLISON DR

LINWOOD AVE & MAPLEWOOD RD
MAPLEWOOD RD & S CHAMPION AVE
3581 S CHAMPION AVE

3533 S CHAMPION AVE

1019 WILLIAMS RD

1061 WILLIAMS RD

3615 LOCKBOURNE RD

1180 RENDEZVOUS LN

4174 CROSSPOINTE DR

1087 VIEWPOINTE DR

1250 OBETZ RD

HAMILTON ELEMENTARY

HAPS

COUNT

22

Page 21



10

1

12

13

14

15

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Booth, Ashley
BUS NUMBER: 13

BUS 13 - ES PM

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:24 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:44

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.60
NO STOPS: 15

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

340 PM HAPS 4. 00 Emmoaeemsoaag PICK UP esessssassanuzy
3:43PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY o I — PICKUP s e
3:53 PM ASHWOOD RD & FERMAN RD S — [3]=10] = 0] ={ ~—
3:55PM HIGBEE DR S & S OHIO AVE N, U — DROP OFF =--eememmmmmemeee
3:58 PM 937 ALLISON DR A0 sssosscosssousces DROP OFF s-secsscsnnnussons
4:00 PM 979 ALLISON DR K N E OO (5] (0] 2K ) =) ~———
4:01 PM LINWOOD AVE & MAPLEWOOD RD B cesssceemdccss DROP OFF wwssssassasswscss
4:03 PM 3533 S CHAMPION AVE g e DROP OFF seusmsuasi
4:04 PM 1019 WILLIAMS RD 2 smmeseeae DROF OFF s g
4:05PM 1061 WILLIAMS RD B aemaaa DROP.OEF sssssmsnze
4:.07 PM 3615 LOCKBOURNE RD - [5]=70) =1 0] = = —
4:10 PM 1180 RENDEZVOUS LN T — DROP OFF —-ceemmmmemmmmme
4:12PM 4174 CROSSPOINTE DR 4 e DROP OFF ---eecceeeennenee
4:13 PM 1087 VIEWPOINTE DR 5 1o S S —— [0]210] =1 0] = ~——
4:24 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE D s DROP OFF =c=sscassscosiase

Page 22



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

BUS 17 - ES AM

DISTANCE: 7.83

AIDE: START TIME: 08:00 am
DRIVER NAME: Howe, Pam FINISH TIME: 08:44 am NO STUDENTS.Z0
BUS NUMBER: 17 TOTAL TIME: 0:44 NO STOPS: 18

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT o

8:00 AM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE (o T =SS S PICK UP: wcumomessucac
8:05 AM 1021 OBETZRD I PIEK VP s
8:06 AM 1127 OBETZ RD B 0 ceseemeececs BEOPOEE sssseenn
8:09 AM ESTHER DR & GARY DR o P — (5] =70 =1 0] =1 = ———
8:10 AM GARY DR & TOBI DR - I —— =]l 0] QU] = —
8:12 AM AIGEN AVE & GARY DR 0 RS —— [5]=10] =30 = =~ ——
8:13 AM DUPLER LN & ESTHER DR > R PICK UP s e e
8:15 AM DUPLER LN & LAVENDER LN 11 0 s =1 0] - ] = LS ——
8:17 AM DUNNE DR & ROBMEYER DR A7 e [=1Tod @ ] IR ———
8:19 AM 911 RADBOURNE DR 8 W s PICK UP wosrasras
8:21 AM RADBOURNE DR & ROBMEYER DR L < T —— PICK UP sesieaeazazas
8:23 AM CAILIN DR & LAVENDER LN - PICK UP memmmemmmmmmameen
8:25 AM 4041 LOCKBOURNE RD 0 = sessmessmeeee DROP OFF ---emmmmmmeemee
8:26 AM LOCKBOURNE RD & MEADOW LN S PICK UP —=mmcemmmmmmmmeeee
8:27 AM 4447 LOCKBOURNE RD 0 s DROPOEE ssessmsasnrsms
8:29 AM 4325 LOCKBOURNE RD 1 s =T | ~ T
8:33 AM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY B csssssenes DROBOEE ssessmauasise
8:44 AM HAPS e DROPOER wossmaa e

18

Page 23



10

11

12

13

14

15

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Howe, Pam
BUS NUMBER: 17

BUS 17 - ES PM

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:23 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:43

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.7Z9
NO STOPS: 16

" TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT o ~ COUNT
3:40 PM HAPS 8 0 s =] gl U] =
3:43 PM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY 73 smemeeescsiesn PICK UP csussssssnissson
3:53 PM 1021 OBETZ RD # Easmsessmisi B =])] off o] = EE———
3:54 PM 1127 OBETZ RD B e GEGH BEF s
3:57 PM ESTHER DR & GARY DR (o I — BROP OFF s
3:58 PM GARY DR & TOBI DR U [2]=T0] 2R 6] =] = NN—
4:00 PM AIGEN AVE & GARY DR E [5]=10] =1 0] =1 =~ ——
4:01 PM DUPLERLN & ESTHER DR HO 0 eewesseeea DROP OFF ——--ceenemenann
4:.03PM DUPLER LN & LAVENDER LN A3 s (5] (@) Jf &) =~
4:.06 PM DUNNE DR & ROBMEYER DR B 0 sssesesssssnses DROP OFF wciocismsnnunsass
4:08 PM 911 RADBOURNE DR B s [b]=10] = ilp] o T ——
410 PM RADBOURNE DR & ROBMEYER DR A 0 sseeeoae DR OFE sosmssuus
412 PM CAILIN DR & LAVENDER LN - S —— DROPOFF seesmes
4:14 PM LOCKBOURNE RD & MEADOW LN 22 emesseemreseemn DROP OFF —-mcmcmememee
4:16 PM 4325 LOCKBOURNE RD A emmmeeemsemeses DROP OFF —--mmmmmmmemmeme
423 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE D oo (D] =102 0] =1 = ——

16

Page 24



BUS 11 - ES AM

AIDE: START TIME: 08:02 am DISTANCE: 9.62
DRIVER NAME: Rohrbacher, Jennifer FINISH TIME: 09:00 am NO STUDENTS.20
BUS NUMBER: 11 TOTAL TIME: 0:58 NO STOPS: 19

"~ TIME LOCATION/COMMENT o ~ CoUNT )

1 8:02AM OINTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 e PIGKIP s
2 8:09AM 2001 RATHMELL RD 0 0 e (5] =T0] =R @] = ———
3 814 AM DREXEL AVE & RIDGE ST 1 seesmesesssscsn = o] ] = —
4 8:15AM RIDGE ST & ROANOKE - s PIGK VP ccosocmsnsmumnnn
5 8:17AM 1ST ALLEY ON RIDGE ST 5 csssesssccocias =T (], ] = SR ——
6 8:20 AM 4857 OBETZ REESE RD 0 0 s DROP: OFF swuwassssssssss
7 822AM 1830 RATHMELL RD T e PICR U s e
8 8:23AM 1792 RATHMELL RD 2 meeesseeesaes PIEK P casem
9 8:24 AM 1700 RATHMELL RD 2 aveesrremsemmemes PICK UP —mmmmmmmeeemeeee
10 8:25AM 1610 RATHMELL RD 1 PICK UP —ommeemmemeeeemee
11 8:31 AM CARAVEL DR & CATAMARAN DR 8 0 rerssemeemenee (=] 0] “q U] = —
12 8:33 AM LATEEN DR & NAUTICAL DR & PIRAGUA DR - PICK UP —-cmmcmemmmmmeeeee
13 8:35AM 4505 LOCKBOURNE RD 0 sssscsessssessss DROP OFF —cccmscseccasioss
14 8:37 AM 4450 BUTLER FARMS DR 5 s PICK VP sssmsmmsmsa
15 8:38 AM gg&i@;ﬂ?‘s DR & GARTNER CT & 18 0000 cssceccscaeus PO P s e
16 8:40 AM AYRSHIRE DR & BUTLER FARMS DR (SE) 34 s PiCK UP setescoseeissa
17 8:44 AM 1140 AYRSHIRE DR 3 s PICK UP seesesseaennnn
18 8:52 AM HAMILTON ELEMENTARY = (0] -0 o P
19 9:.00 AM HAPS S, = inmsesosessesseses [D]={0] 2 0] = ~—

Page 25



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Rohrbacher, Jennifer
BUS NUMBER: 11

BUS 11 -ES PM

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:32 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:52

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.91
NO STOPS: 19

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

TIME

3:40 PM

3:43 PM

3:55 PM

3:56 PM

3:58 PM

4:02 PM

4:06 PM

4:08 PM

4:15 PM

4:16 PM

4:17 PM

4:19 PM

4:22 PM

4:24 PM

4.25 PM

4:26 PM

4:27 PM

4:31 PM

4:32 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT
HAMILTON PRESCHOOL
HAMILTON ELEMENTARY

4450 BUTLER FARMS DR

BUTLER FARMS DR & GARTNER CT &
GARTNER DR

AYRSHIRE DR & BUTLER FARMS DR (SE)
1140 AYRSHIRE DR

CARAVEL DR & CATAMARAN DR

LATEEN DR & NAUTICAL DR & PIRAGUA DR
2001 RATHMELL RD

DREXEL AVE & RIDGE ST

RIDGE ST & ROANOAKE

1ST ALLEY ON RIDGE ST

4857 OBETZ REESE RD

1830 RATHMELL RD

1792 RATHMELL RD

1700 RATHMELL RD

1610 RATHMELL RD

4505 LOCKBOURNE RD

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE

87

Page 26



